

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17839 of 2025

=====

MAHESHBHAI JESABHAI KANDORIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. HJ KARATHIYA(7012) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 05/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. S. P. Majmudar, the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice for final disposal making it returnable on 22.1.2026.

Mr. Jayneel Parikh, the learned AGP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Direct service for respondent No.2 is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

K.K. SAIYED